(hereinafter referred to as "Secured Creditor"), the physical possession of which has been taken by the 
Authorised Officer of the Secured Creditor, will be sold on "As is where is", "As is what is" and 
"Whatever there is" and "No recourse" basis on 10.02.2026, for recovery of an amount aggregating to 
Rs.5,13,93,698.89  (Rupees Five Crore Thirteen Lakh Ninety Three Thousand Six Hundred Ninety 
Eight and Paise Eighty Nine only)  as on 09.05.2019  due to ISARC together with further interest, 
incidental expenses, costs, charges, etc. thereon, due and payable to ISARC from Ram Agencies 
("Borrower") and from Shri. Keshav Gondane and  Smt. Vrushali Keshav Gondane (hereinafter referred

[...]

Acting in its capacity as trustee of ISARC IDBI Bank II/2013-14 Trust  

(B) Terms and conditions of Sale 

1 Bids invited for 

property 
The intending bidder may make an offer for immovable assets as 
specifically mentioned in the sale notice. 

2 Reserve Price Rs.3,18,00,000/- (Rupees Three Crore Eighteen Lacs Only) 

3 Earnest 
Money 
Deposit (EMD) 

Rs.31,80,000/- (Rupees Thirty One Lacs Eighty Thousand Only) 

4 Basis  AS IS WHERE IS” AND “AS IS WHAT IS” AND “WHATEVER THERE 
IS” AND “NO RECOURSE” BASIS 

5 Last date for 
submission of 
tenders 

09.01.2026 upto 5.00 PM through online mode only on 
Website https://www.bankeauctions.com 

6 How to submit